http://www.telluride-co.gov/254/public-transportation
1370 Black Bear Road
Telluride, CO 81435

Town of Telluride
2018 Annual Agency Profile

General Information

Service Consumption
301,154 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)

Service Supplied
195,565 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
16,927 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)
$854,709 Total Operating Expenses

Database Information

NTDID: 8R01-88226
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit

Operation Characteristics

Financial Information

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Fare Revenues $34,500

Local Funds $651,609

State Funds $0

Federal Assistance $168,600

Other Funds $0

Total Operating Funds Expended $854,709

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Fare Revenues $0
Local Funds $46,658

State Funds $0
Federal Assistance $210,499
Other Funds $0

Total Capital Funds Expended $257,157

Operating Funding Sources

4.0%
76.2%
0.0%
19.7%
0.0%
100.0%

19.7%

4.0%

0.0%
18.1%
0.0%
81.9%
0.0%
100.0%

76.2%

Modal Characteristics

Vehicles Operated
at Maximum Service

Directly
Mode Operated
Bus 7
Total 7

Performance Measures

Purchased Operating Fare
Transportation Expenses Revenues
- $854,709 $34,500

- $854,709 $34,500

Service Efficiency

Operating Expenses per

Mode Vehicle Revenue Mile
Bus $4.37
Total $4.37

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile:

Operating Expenses per
Vehicle Revenue Hour
$50.49

$50.49

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue

Agency Total Mile: Agency Total
3.00
$12.00 [ ™
$10.00 ' 2.50 ~—_
$8.00 S 2.00 —~—
$6.00 S 150 -0
$4.00 ® 1.00
$2.00 050
$0.00 0.00
16 17 18

Uses of Capital
Funds Annual Unlinked Trips
$257,157 301,154
$257,157 301,154

Operating Expenses

per Unlinked
Mode Passenger Trip
Bus $2.84
Total $2.84

Capital Funding Sources

18.1%

81.9%

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours
16,927
16,927

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles
195,565
195,565

Service Effectiveness

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile Vehicle Revenue Hour
15 17.8

1.5 17.8

Unlinked Trips per


http://www.telluride-co.gov/254/public-transportation

