## **Town of Telluride**

2018 Annual Agency Profile

General Information		Financial Information							
		Sources of Operating Funds Expended				Operating Funding Sources		Capital Funding Sources	
		Fa	re Revenues	\$34,500	4.0%				
Service Consumption			Local Funds	\$651,609	76.2%		19.7%		
301,154 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			State Funds	\$0	0.0%				
		Federa	al Assistance	\$168,600	19.7%				
Service Supplied			Other Funds	\$0	0.0%		4.0%		
195,565 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)		Total Operating	Funds Expended	\$854,709	100.0%				
16,927 Annual Vehicle	Revenue Hours (VRH)								18.1%
Summary of Operating Expanse		Sources	of Conital Fund	Exponded					
Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) \$854,709 Total Operating Expenses Database Information		Sources of Capital Fund Fare Revenues		\$ Expended	0.0%			81.9%	
		Local Funds		\$46,658	18.1%				
		State Funds		\$40,038 \$0	0.0%				
NTDID: 8R01-88226			al Assistance	\$210,499	81.9%				
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit		Other Funds		\$210,499 \$0	0.0%	76.2%			
		Total Capital Funds Expended		\$257,157	100.0%				
			Modal	Characteris	stics				
Operation Characteristics									
	Vehicles Oper								
		Maximum Service							
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare	I	Uses of Capital		Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues			Annual Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours
Bus	7 7	-	\$854,709	\$34,500		\$257,157	301,154	195,565	16,927
Total	/		\$854,709	\$34,500		\$257,157	301,154	195,565	16,927
Performance Measures									
Ser		vice Efficiency					Service Effectiveness		;
							Operating Expenses		
	Operating Expenses per	Operating	Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle	Revenue Hour		Mod	e	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hour
Bus	\$4.37		\$50.49		Bus		\$2.84	1.5	17.8
Total	\$4.37		\$50.49		Tota	d	\$2.84	1.5	17.8
Operating Expense per Vehicle R	evenue Mile:	Inlinked Passenger Trips p	er Vehicle Revenue						
Agency Total		Mile: Agency							
2.00	3.00								
0.00	2.00								
5.00	1.50		•						
	1.00								
4.00									
	0.50								